
RESULTS FROM GRADED     GALA  Feb-12

GIRLS
Feb-12

25M FREESTYLE Jul-11 Nov-11 RESULTS Grade/Merit   DOB
Eve Johnson 17.93 14 26/06/2002
Melissa Allen 20 14 08/01/2001
Ellie Newton 21.6 14 14/11/2002
Elissa Black 22.78 14 25/06/2003
Anneliese Magrath 26.69 22.85 *14 04/12/2003
Hollie Cox 25.5 22.97 *14 02/09/2001
Ria Garwood 25.09 27/12/2003
Alysha Poynton 26.52 25.68 25.09 27/06/2002
kate Randall 25.12 29/04/2002
Maya Downing 26.09 25.69 29/12/2003
Emily Du Preez 37.06 31.06 26.38 * 24/08/2003
Alarna Baker 28.19 15/04/2004
Sophie Calaco 28.48 16/11/2004
Caitlin Thorne 30.47 13/04/2002
Abigail Peppiatt 30.91 28/09/2002
Freya Magrath 40.5 31.71 * 17/10/2005
Maya Cox 39.47 34.1 * 07/05/2004
Mollie O Mahony 34.94 16/02/2004
Gabriella Coath 38.5 01/01/2005
Hannah Clayton DNS 03/09/2005
Ellie Langley DNS 22/11/2002

Feb-12
50m FREESTYLE Jul-11 Nov-11 RESULTS Grade/Merit   DOB
Mae Phillips 56.5 41.31 *10 08/03/2002
Sian Nordon 56.5 41.41 *10 10/07/1999
Emily Smart 56.5 41.54 *10 25/05/1999
Lauren Smart 56.5 42.62 *10 29/09/2001
Evie Mcmillan 48.9 42.94 *10 30/05/2003
Leia Kinch 44.07 10 08/10/2002



Francessa Hind 46.06 44.47 10 03/07/2000
Ella Priest 56.5 44.59 *10 27/12/2000
Charlotte Raddon 47.81 49.37 47.19 *11 25/03/2000
Grace Du Preez 47.49 50.09 47.5 *11 25/08/2001
Amy Peacham 56.5 47.5 *11 09/11/2001
Abbie Jackson 47.15 48.36 11 04/01/2003
Rebecca Essex 50.25 49.03 12 18/06/2002
Madeline Copeman 56.5 50.21 *12 24/07/2003
Ellanna Chapman 53.05 51.7 12 06/01/2002
Gabriella Eveleigh 53.31 52.65 13 27/12/2003
Isobel Hurdle DNS 15/10/2002

Feb-12
100M Freestyle Jul-11 Nov-11 RESULTS Grade/Merit   DOB
Jessica Robin 1.07.95 1.07.93 1.07.57 *1 04/11/1996
Kate Vaughan DNS 1.16.17 1.14.16 *4 27/12/1997
Holly Metson 1.20.40 1.15.56 5 28/10/1997
Nicole Church 1.16.97 1.15.72 1.16.19 5 17/10/1995
Carys Harding 1.19.79 1.17.22 *5 05/04/2000
Jessica Olivares 1.18.47 1.18.97 1.18.31 5 10/04/1996
Shauna Johnson 1.44.00 1.20.23 1.21.04 6 27/12/1997
Olivia Hurdle 1.25.00 1.21.31 1.21.38 6 11/08/1999
Elizabeth Hind 1.44.00 1.21.99 *6 03/08/1997
Jasmyne Head 1.33.82 1.24.15 1.24.44 7 25/01/2000
Amber Head 1.31.84 1.27.07 1.25.16 7 26/03/2002
Kate Bailey 1.44.00 1.33.22 1.27.13 *7 26/12/1999
Yvette Church 1.24.26 1.27.47 1.28.95 8 11/11/1998
Holly Barham 1.37.76 1.32.10 1.31.53 8 04/01/2001
Mae Phillips 1.33.91 9 08/03/2002
Jessica Mason 1.44.00 1.33.37 1.34.19 9 19/04/2002
Lucie Coath 1.44.00 1.35.18 *9 24/09/2001
Victoria Chew 1.44.00 1.35.29 *9 27/11/2001
Alice Johnson 1.44.00 1.35.50 *9 05/05/2000
Lucy Bailey 1.44.00 1.45.46 1.36.29 *9 27/03/2002



Isobel Jackson 1.37.63 1.37.90 1.36.68 9 23/12/2000
Zoe Walton 1.44.00 1.42.16 10 28/01/2002
Lucy Johnson 1.13.28 DNS 05/02/1997
Thea Cottam 1.20.31 DNS 02/05/1998
Jordan Kemp 1.23.47 DNS 23/02/1998
Ruth Stillabower DNS 04/03/1998
Emilie Cox DNS 26/12/1999

Feb-12
25M Backstroke Jul-11 Nov-11 RESULTS Grade/Merit  DOB
Leia Kinch 21.53 14 08/10/2002
Melissa Allen 22.56 14 08/01/2001
Ellie Newton 23.16 14 14/11/2002
Abbie Jackson 24.22 14 04/01/2003
Ria Garwood 25.53 14 27/12/2003
Emily Du Preez 29.9 28.09 26.36 14 24/08/2003
Madeline Copeman DNS 27.78 27 14 24/08/2003
Elissa Black 27.25 25/06/2003
Anneliese Magrath 29.25 28.03 04/12/2003
Kate Randall 28.19 29/04/2002
Hollie Cox 29.42 28.28 02/09/2001
Caitlin Thorne 28.36 13/04/2002
Sophie Calaco 28.47 16/11/2004
Abigail Pepiatt 29.2 28/09/2002
Mollie O Mahony 28.85 30.78 16/02/2004
Maya Downing 31.88 30.91 29/12/2003
Hannah Clayton 31.5 03/09/2005
Alarna Baker 31.97 15/04/2004
Maya Cox 35.06 32.41 * 07/05/2004
Gabriella Coath 35.75 01/01/2005
Freya Magrath 45.35 50.09 17/10/2005
Ellie Langley DNS 22/11/2002



Feb-12
50M Backstroke Jul-11 Nov-11 RESULTS Grade/Merit   DOB
Sian Nordon 1.07.5 47.06 *10 10/07/1999
Evie Mcmillan DNS 49.75 47.4 *10 30/05/2003
Lauren Smart 1.07.5 49.03 *10 29/09/2001
Emily Smart 1.07.5 49.19 *10 25/05/1999
Amy Peacham 1.07.5 49.94 *10 09/11/2001
Isobel Jackson 1.07.5 49.69 10 23/12/2000
Victoria Chew 1.07.5 49.73 *10 27/11/2001
Lucy Bailey 54.78 58.62 51 *10 27/03/2002
Ella Priest 1.07.5 51.2 *10 27/12/2000
Mae Phillips 1.07.5 51.37 *10 08/03/2002
Rebecca Essex 55.33 55.16 11 18/06/2002
Charlotte Raddon 1.07.5 55.62 *11 25/03/2000
Gabriella Eveleigh 1.07.5 56.53 56.94 11 27/12/2003
Alysha Poynton 1.07.5 57.78 *11 27/06/2002
Isobel Hurdle 55.28 DNS 15/10/2002

Feb-12
100M Backstroke Jul-11 Nov-11 RESULTS Grade/Merit   DOB
Jessica Robin 1.14.85 1.15.84 1.15.38 2 04/11/1996
Holly Metson 1.27.48 1.28.75 1.24.65 *5 28/10/1997
Hannah Stone 1.30.96 1.28.62 1.28.18 6 15/05/1997
Carys Harding 1.32.22 1.28.39 *6 05/04/2000
Nicole Church 1.27.66 1.28.77 6 17/10/1995
Amber Head 1.39.62 1.35.67 1.30.25 *6 26/03/2002
Elizabeth Hind 2.00.00 1.30.68 *6 03/08/1997
Kath Vaughan 1.33.78 7 27/12/1997
Kate Bailey 2.00.00 1.38.5 1.33.91 *7 26/12/1999
Yvette Church 1.39.47 1.34.88 1.34.53 7 11/11/1998
Ruth Stillabower 1.40.31 1.35.78 7 04/03/1998
Emilie Cox 1.38.67 8 26/12/1999
Jasmyne Head 1.47.38 1.42.12 1.44.03 8 25/01/2000
Lucie Coath 2.00.00 1.45.00 *8 24/09/2001
Holly Barham 1.50.7 1.45.87 1.45.31 9 04/01/2001
Jessica Mason 2.00.00 1.49.22 1.46.6 *9 19/04/2002



Francesca Hind 2.00.00 1.48.6 *9 03/07/2000
Alice Johnson 1.49.46 1.49.42 9 05/05/2000
Grace Du Preez 1.51.04 1.52.68 10 28/08/2001
Elleanna Chapman 2.00.00 1.58.96 1.55.75 *10 06/01/2002
Lucy Johnson 1.17.52 DNS 05/02/1997
Jordan Kemp 1.28.91 DNS 23/02/1998
Olivia Hurdle 1.33.53 DNS 11/08/1999
Zoe Walton 1.51.06 DNS 28/01/2002

Feb-12
25M Breaststroke Jul-11 Nov-11 RESULTS Grade/Merit   DOB
Melissa Allen 24.8 14 08/01/2001
Leia Kinch 27.21 14 08/10/2002
Eve Johnson 27.47 14 22/06/2002
Ella Priest 28.31 14 27/12/2000
Emily Du Preez 34.17 35.62 28.32 *14 24/08/2003
Lauren Smart 31.7 30.07 14 29/09/2001
Elissa Black 30.97 14 26/06/2003
Hollie Cox 33.84 31.25 * 18/06/2002
Alysha Poynton 33.78 33.4 32.09 27/06/2000
Ria Garwood 32.22 27/12/2003
Katie Randall 34.7 29/04/2002
Madeline Copeman 31.48 34.78 24/07/2003
Sophie Calaco 35.04 16/11/2004
Anneliese Magrath 38.53 36.09 * 04/12/2003
Maya Downing 38.35 36.94 29/12/2003
Alarna Baker 37.47 14/04/2004
Abigail Peppiatt 37.56 28/09/2002
Hannah Clayton 39.9 03/09/2005
Mollie O'Mahoney 45.01 53.22 16/02/2004
Maya Cox 59.5 07/05/2004
Gabriella Coath 1.06.46 01/01/2005
Freya Magrath 1.31.97 17/10/2005



Feb-12
50M Breaststroke Jul-11 Nov-11 RESULTS Grade/Merit    DOB
Emily Smart 1.15.00 51.69 *10 25/05/1999
Evie McMillan 1.15.00 57.25 *10 30/05/2003
Sian Nordon 1.15.00 57.07 *10 10/07/1999
Mae Phillips 1.15.00 58.25 *10 08/03/2002
Charlotte Raddon 1.03.56 1.02.34 59.47 *10 25/03/2000
Amy Peacham 1.15.00 1.02.20 *11 09/11/2001
Elleanna Chapman 1.15.00 1.05.22 *11 06/01/2002
Gabriella Eveleigh 1.15.00 1.07.91 *12 27/12/2003
Rebecca Essex 1.15.00 1.09.31 *12 18/06/2002
Isobel Hurdle 1.15.00 DNS 15/10/2002

Feb-12
100M Breaststroke Jul-11 Nov-11 RESULTS Grade/Merit    DOB
Jessica Olivares 1.31.78 1.34.03 1.32.09 3 10/04/1996
Kate Vaughan DNS 1.32.47 1.32.37 4 27/12/1997
Kate Bailey 1.43.03 1.39.94 1.34.60 *4 26/12/1999
Carys Harding 1.39.20 1.35.09 *4 05/04/2000
Thea Cottam DNS 1.35.82 1.37.43 5 02/05/1998
Holly Metson 1.43.35 1.45.29 1.38.38 *5 28/10/1997
Hannah Stone 1.38.40 1.38.51 5 15/05/1997
Elizabeth Hind 2.17.00 1.38.47 *5 03/08/1997
Nicole Church 1.40.98 1.42.78 6 17/10/1995
Shauna Johnson 2.17.00 1.43.28 1.43.43 6 27/12/1997
Yvette Church 1.46.61 1.47.92 1.45.13 *6 11/11/1998
Isobel Jackson 1.54.37 1.53.06 1.45.65 *6 23/12/2000
Amber Head 1.57.6 1.49.97 1.47.61 *7 26/03/2002
Zoe Walton 1.52.29 1.50.12 *7 28/01/2002
Jasmyne Head 1.58.53 1.53.03 1.52.88 7 25/01/2000
Francesca Hind 2.17.00 1.54.50 *8 03/07/2000
Alice Johnson 2.17.00 2.01.75 1.57.9 *8 05/05/2000
Grace Du Preez 2.17.00 2.03.10 1.58.74 *8 25/08/2001
Holly Barham 2.17.00 2.01.85 1.58.62 *8 04/01/2001
Emilie Cox 2.02.91 9 26/12/1999
Lucy Bailey 2.17.00 2.05.75 2.03.32 *9 27/03/2002
Victoria Chew 2.17.00 2.06.03 *9 23/11/2001



Jessica Mason 2.17.00 2.07.06 2.06.38 9 19/04/2002
Lucie Coath 2.17.00 2.11.00 *10 24/09/2001
Oliva Hurdle 1.45.94 DNS 11/08/1999

Feb-12
25M Butterfly Jul-11 Nov-11 RESULTS Grade/Merit    DOB
Isobel Jackson 20.94 14 23/12/2000
Mae Phillips 23.03 14 08/03/2002
Ella Priest 23.5 24.03 14 27/12/2000
Grace Du Preez 24.09 14/01/1900 25/08/2001
Gabriella Eveleigh 29.47 27.43 * 27/12/2003
Abbie Jackson DNS 26.72 27.44 04/01/2003
Hollie Cox 30.12 28.82 02/09/2001
Elleanna Chapman 32.2 31.45 31.31 06/01/2002
Maya Downing 33.18 32.6 29/12/2003
Anneliese Magrath 34.72 31.44 * 04/12/2003
Alysha Poynton 31.8 27/06/2002
Abigail Peppiatt 35.06 29/09/2002

Feb-12
50M Butterfly Jul-11 Nov-11 RESULTS Grade/Merit     DOB
Carys Harding 49.7 45.69 *10 05/04/2000
Emily Smart 1.08.00 45.88 *10 25/05/1999
Evie McMillan 1.08.00 54.25 *10 30/05/2003
Rebecca Essex 1.08.00 1.00.22 54.43 *10 18/06/2002
Alice Johnson 1.08.00 58.91 54.63 *10 05/05/2000
Sian Nordon 1.08.00 54.75 *10 10/07/1999
Charlotte Raddon 1.02.51 56.94 56.61 11 25/03/2000
Lauren Smart 1.08.00 57.42 *11 29/09/2001
Francesca Hind 1.08.00 1.00.95 59.37 11 03/07/2000
Isobel Hurdle 1.08.00 DNS 15/10/2002



Feb-12
75M Butterfly Jul-11 Nov-11 RESULTS Grade/Merit    DOB
Ruth Stillabower 1.29.00 1.08.39 *8 04/03/1998
Elizabeth Hind 1.29.00 1.11.89 *8 03/08/1997
Jasmyne Head 1.29.00 1.15.91 *8 25/01/2000
Holly Barham 1.29.00 1.20.00 *9 14/01/2001
Lucie Coath 1.29.00 1.22.84 *9 24/09/2001
Jessica Mason 1.29.00 1.28.00 10 19/04/2002

Feb-12
100M Butterfly Jul-11 Nov-11 RESULTS Grade/Merit    DOB
Yvette Church 1.36.24 1.36.18 1.35.35 7 11/11/1998
Amber Head 1.43.00 1.52.10 1.43.00 *8 05/02/1997
Nicole Church 1.53.06 1.53.09 8 17/10/1995
Jordan Kemp DNS 23/02/1998
Jessica Robin 1.19.71 DNS 04/11/1996
Lucy Johnson 1.21.18 DNS 05/02/1997
Olivia Hurdle DNS 11/08/1999

Feb-12
100M Individual Medley Jul-11 Nov-11 RESULTS Grade/Merit    DOB
Jessica Robin 1.16.96 1.15.81 04/11/1996
Holly Metson 1.23.40 28/10/1997
Kate Vaughan 1.25.76 27/12/1997
Carys Harding 1.31.54 1.27.16 * 05/04/2000
Shauna Johnson 1.29.6 1.27.25 27/12/1997
Nicole Church 1.29.73 1.28.65 17/10/1995
Elizabeth Hind 1.30.00 1.29.68 03/08/1997
Kate Bailey 1.41.77 1.37.26 1.30.09 * 26/12/1999
Amber Head 1.36.22 1.32.15 * 26/03/2002
Yvette Church 1.34.81 1.35.78 1.32.63 * 11/11/1998
Holly Barham 1.44.59 1.40.56 *7 04/01/2001
Isobel Jackson 1.47.51 1.48.44 1.40.90 *7 23/12/2000
Jasmyne Head 1.48.62 1.40.92 1.41.57 7 25/01/2000
Emily Smart 1.48.54 1.43.25 *8 25/05/1999
Lucie Coath 1.45.96 1.43.34 *8 24/09/2001



Jessica Mason 1.53.73 1.49.06 1.43.50 *8 19/04/2002
Mae Phillips 1.56.84 1.44.00 *8 08/03/2002
Evie Mcmillan 1.53.75 1.44.40 *8 30/05/2003
Sian Nordon 1.49.34 1.44.59 *8 10/07/1999
Francesca Hind 1.54.00 1.45.48 *8 03/07/2000
Isobel Hurdle 1.55.75 1.45.65 *8 15/10/2002
Ella Priest 1.54.87 1.46.09 *8 27/12/2000
Eve Johnson 1.47.67 8 22/06/2002
Lucy Bailey 1.50.57 9 27/03/2002
Lauren Smart 1.55.69 1.53.65 *9 29/09/2001
Gabriella Eveleigh 1.58.37 10 27/12/2003
Abbie Jackson 2.00.69 2.00.58 10 04/01/2003
Madelene Copeman 2.10.25 10 24/07/2003
Anneliese Magrath 2.18.66 04/12/2003
Olivia Hurdle 11/08/1999 DQ - back to breast turn incorrect
Lucy Johnson DNS 05/02/1997

Feb-12
200M Freestyle Nov-11 RESULTS Grade/Merit DOB
Carys Harding 2.44.68
Nicole Church 2.44.97 2.46.97 17/10/1995
Olivia Hurdle 2.54.66 2.50.97 11/08/1999
Amber Head 3.07.10 3.00.20 26/03/2002
Jasmyne Head 3.23.90 2.57.87 2.59.06 25/01/2000
Yvette Church 3.02.84 3.04.47 11/11/1998
Isobel Hurdle 3.46.347 3.35.87 15/10/2002
Evie McMillan 3.43.94
Jessica Mason 3.54.25 19/04/2002 200 IM



MERIT AWARDS  February 2012

To be awarded a merit swimmers must have beaten their times by 2 secs on two 
consecutive graded gala's.Those who have already reached GRADE 1 and swim 
a PB will get an award.
WELL DONE to all swimmers who took part in the Graded Gala on 25 & 26 February 2012

The following swimmers gained merit awards and these will be available from the desk shortly.

GIRLS
Anneliese Magrath FREE BREAST FLY
Hollie Cox FREE BREAST
Emily Du Preez FREE BREAST
Freya Magrath FREE
Maya Cox FREE BACK
Mae Phillips FREE BACK BREAST IM
Sian Nordon FREE  BACK BREAST FLY IM
Emily Smart FREE BACK BREAST FLY IM
Lauren Smart FREE BACK FLY
Evie McMillan FREE  BACK BREAST FLY IM
Ella Priest FREE  BACK IM
Charlotte Raddon FREE BACK BREAST
Lucy Bailey FREE BACK BREAST
Grace Du Preez FREE BREAST
Amy Peacham FREE BACK BREAST
Madelene Copeman FREE  
Jessica Robin FREE
Kate Vaughan FREE  
Carys Harding FREE  BACK BREAST FLY IM
Elizabeth Hind FREE  BACK BREAST FLY
Kate Bailey FREE BACK BREAST IM
Lucie Coath FREE BACK BREAST FLY IM
Victoria Chew FREE BACK BREAST IM
Alice Johnson FREE BREAST FLY



Alysha Poynton BACK
Holly Metson BACK BREAST
Amber Head BACK BREAST FLY IM
Jessica Mason BACK IM
Francesca Hind BACK BREAST IM
Elleanna Chapman BACK BREAST
Gabriella Eveleigh BREAST FLY
Rebecca Essex BREAST FLY
Zoe Walton BREAST
Holly Barham BREAST FLY IM
Yvette Church BREAST IM
Isobel Jackson BREAST IM
Isobel Hurdle IM
Ruth Stillabower FLY
Jasmyne Head FLY
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